16M (1024K x 16) Static RAM
PRELIMINARY
CY62167DV18
MoBL2™
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05326  Rev. *A  Revised February 10, 2003
Features
• Very high speed:  55 ns and 70 ns

MoBL is a registered trademark, and MoBL2 and More Battery Life are trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor.  All product and
company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62167DV18L-55**I TBD 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CY62167DV18LL-55**I TBD 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm)
70 CY62167DV18L-70**I TBD 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CY62167DV18LL-70**I TBD 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm)
48-lead VFBGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm) BV48B
51-85178-**